
233

Council Chamber
Indianapolis March 29th 1845.

Council met pursuant to adjournment: All the members Present except
Mr. IIowland.

The Committee appointed to examine the Delinquent list Returned by
the Collector and other matters contained in the Report of said Collector
made at the last meeting of the Council, made the following Report which
was adopted, to wit:

"The Committee to whom was assigned the duty of examing and Com-
paring the Delinquent List Returned by Henry Ohr Collector of the Revenue
of the town of Indianapolis for the year A.D. 1844; also the amount of

Illegal Assessments made by the Lister for 1844, as returned by said
Collector; and also to accertain the amt. of Commission due said Collect-
or on monies paid into the Treasury -- beg leave to make the following
report.

Henry Ohr in acct. with the Common Council of the town of Indianapolis.

To amt. of Tax List for 1844 f1451. 09
1844 " " of Delinquent Tax of 1842 228.22

" " of Do " " 1843 282.64
" " of Assessment made by Collector 17.29§ = 1979.24s

By amt. paid into the Treasury '1022.03
" amt. of Commission on the above 255.50
" " of Illegal assessment of 1844 32.69J
" " of Delinquent Tax of 1842 218.69
" " of Do Do 1843 232.94
" " " " " 1844 199.52 = 1961. 37^-

Due the Treasury a Balance of f 17.87

All of which is respectfully submitted.

L. 5. Wilson Chr. Com' tee. "

The Committee appointed to settle with the supervisor of the town
for 1843 made the following Report which was adopted.

"The Corm ittee to whom was assigned the duty of investigating the
account between the Com. Council and T. II. heaver, Supervisor of Streets
and allies in the town of Indianapolis for the year A.D. 1843, submit
the following as the result of their investigations.

T. M« Reaver in acct. with the Common Council of the town of Indianapolis.

To amt. of Road Revinue drawn from
the Treasury June 3rd. 1843 '131.06

To amt. of Road Tax Collected in 1843

as per Report of May 4th/43 103.87 = :'

;

254.93

By amt. expended on r^oad of Tax of

1842, as per receipt |110.24
By amt. Paid into the Treasury as per recpts 111.00 - ' 221.24

Balance due the Com. Council 13.69

S. S. Rooker Chr. Committee"



254

On Motion of Rooker then offered the following; Resolution - viz
Resolved That the Treasurer be authorized to settle with T. ] .

heaver Supervisor of the town of Indianapolis for the year 1843 and

to give him a clear receipt and release of all demands which the
Common Council of the town of Indianapolis now have against him as

such Supervisor, And that the Secretary be Ordered to issue an Order

to said heaver for <;;6.13 on the Treasury as so much money, due said

Supervisor on Settlement — Which Resolution was not adopted.

On Motion of Mr. Griffith it was Resolved That, an amount be passed
to the Credit of T. I", heaver, Supervisor, sufficient to balance the
account between him said Supervisor and the Common Council of the
town of Indianapolis.

The President laid before the Council the report of his proceedings
as President of Common Council since July 8th 1844, the amount of fines
assessed, and moneys Collected, and also his acct. for fees for the
same period which was read and received.

Ho. 71. Allowed L. B. Wilson i 2 . 9 5 the balance amt. of his acct. for

fees since his last report.

And the Council ad.iourned

Attest
. L. Wingate S. B. Wilson

Secretary Prest. Com. Council of Indpls.


